505022355 07/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5069104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshimitsu YOKOI	06/22/2018
Shinichirou MUROFUSHI	06/25/2018
Keisuke SUZUKI	06/22/2018
Yasunori YAMADA	07/09/2018
Tetsuya SHINOHARA	07/09/2018
Kenji TAKADA	07/09/2018
Shigeaki KITAMURA	07/19/2018
Hironao ITO	07/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	471-8571	
Name:	lida Industry Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	759 Icchowari	
Internal Address:	Mukui-cho	
City:	Inazawa-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	492-8446	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16046424

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

PATENT REEL: 046471 FRAME: 0978

505022355

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOVITA RUDD
SIGNATURE:	/Jovita Rudd/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=5925731_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046471 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

			(1 wo Assignee	s)		
	Insert	(1)	Yoshimitsu YOKOI	(2)	Shinichirou MUROFUSHI	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Keisuke SUZUKI	(4)	Yasunori YAMADA	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Tetsuya SHINOHARA	(6)	Kenji TAKADA	
		(7)	Shigeaki KITAMURA	(8)	Hironao ITO	
		the unders	ration of the sum of one dollar (\$1 igned, the receipt and sufficiency of hereby does assign, transfer and	of which are he		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	HIKI KAISHA		
(10A)	OA) Insert Address of First Assignee (10A) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, JAPAN					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	IIDA INDUSTRY CO., LTD.			
(10B) Insert Address of Sec Assignee		(10B)	759 Icchowari, Mukui-cho, Ina	zawa-shi, Aich	-ken, 492-8446, JAPAN	
		the entire r invention, continuation	r designated as the Assignees) and ight, title and interest for the Unit and in all applications for patent in international, substitute and reinination certificates that may be guited.	ed States of Am neluding any ar issue application	nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 and all provisional, non-provisional (s), and all Letters Patent, exten	00, in the al, divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	BODY FRAME STRUCT	URE	Patrician and the second secon	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number					
		(Attorne	y Docket No. <u>180289</u>), filed on even date herewith or	r as
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12) U	S. Application Number 16	6/046,424		
	filed applications	filed	July 26, 2018			
declared and going claims or reexaminates ulting the entire that this a	concerning any application or g forward with such interferen 3) Each undersigned agrees (provisions of the Internationa 4) Each undersigned agrees (ation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned authorize from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned hereby	patent for loce or post-you execute a la Convention perform a la States pate e said Assign that he or sagnor and Asgrants the f	Il papers and documents and perion for Protection of Industrial Proal affirmative acts which may be	form any act wooperty or similar necessary to one of the contract of the contr	hich may be necessary in connear agreements. btain, maintain or confirm by recreated and a service and a venants that he or she has full regreement(s) in conflict herewill resentatives.	ection with eissue or and all patents ight to convey h, and agrees ion that may be
]			dersigned on the date(s) opposi			
Date	June 22, 2018		Inventor Signature (1)	Yoshin	niten Yokai	(SEAL)
Date	June 25, 2018		Inventor Signature (2)	Shinic	hiron Townofushi	(SEAL)
Date	June 22, 2018	·	Inventor Signature (3)	Keïsuke	, Suzeki	(SEAL)
Date	July 9, 2018		Inventor Signature (4)	yasur	rori Jamada	(SEAL)
Date	July 9, 2018		Inventor Signature (5)	Taronyo	Shinohara	(SEAL)
Date	July 9, 2018		Inventor Signature (6)	Henje	Takada	(SEAL)
Date	July 19, 2018		Inventor Signature (7)	Shigea	ki Xitamura	(SEAL)
Date	July 19, 2018		Inventor Signature (8)	Hironao	Ito	(SEAL)
neither, th	This assignment should preferent it should be signed before	rably be sig at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if witnesses who also sign here: Witness	f within the U.S	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	e the U.S.A. If
Date			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 046471 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 07/26/2018